

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.979 OF 2026

New Vintage Tissue Tech. Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

The Pandharpur Urban Cooperative Bank Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

*Adv. Mangle a/w Satish Raut i/b Shrikant Kompelli, for the Petitioners.
Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP, for the Respondent-State.*

**Coram: Madhav J. Jamdar &
Pravin S. Patil, JJ.**

Date: March 4, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 25th March 2026.
3. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioners to serve the Respondents by private service and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
4. Mr. Mali, learned AGP, waives service on behalf of Respondent No.5.
5. Stand over to **25th March 2026**. To be shown fairly 'high on board'.

[Pravin S. Patil, J.]

[Madhav J. Jamdar, J.]