

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 979 OF 2026

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.03.25
19:15:58
+0530

New Vintage Tissue Tech. Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

The Pandharpur Urban Co-operative Bank
Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents

.....
Mr. Shashank C. Mangale a/w Mr. Amol A. Kanaki i/b Mr. Shrikant S.
Kompelli for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sarang Aradhye a/w Dnyaneshwari Utpat and Shantanu Gurav for
Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4.

Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP for Respondent No.5.

.....

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 25th MARCH, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Mr. Aradhye, learned counsel appeared for respondent Nos.1, 2
and 4 and seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Mr. Mali, learned AGP appears for respondent No.5.

3. Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 8th April 2026.

4. Stand over to 16th April 2026. To be shown fairly High on Board.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]