

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 979 OF 2026

New Vintage Tissue Tech. Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

The Pandharpur Urban Co-operative Bank Ltd

...Respondent

.....

*Adv. Dnyaneshwari S. Utpat i/b Adv. Sarang S. Aradhye, for Respondent
No.1, 2 and 4.*

.....

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by a period of two weeks.
3. Stand over to 15th June 2026.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]