

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 979 OF 2026

New Vintage Tissue Tech. Pvt Ltd .....PETITIONER  
V/S

The Pandharpur Urban Co-operative Bank Ltd...RESPONDENT

Adv.Shashank Mangle i/b Adv.Shrikant Kompelli for Petitioner  
Adv.Dnyaneshwari Utpat i/b Adv.Sarang S Aradhye for  
Respondent No. 1,2,4.

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN  
SHESHRAO PATIL, JJ**

**DATE :**       **17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 27/04/2026 , HOB. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if  
any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**